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22nd May 2015 

Dates for your Diary 

Monday 1st June   Back to School 

Wednesday 3rd June  Class 1 Trip to St. Mary’s Lighthouse  

Monday 8th June   Class 1 Multi-skills Festival - Staindrop 

Wednesday 10th June  Class 2 Trip to Durham - Bronze to Iron Age 

Friday 12th June   Class 3 Trip to Head of Steam Museum, Darlington 

Monday 15th June  Asda Primary Cricket Festival- Barnard Castle Cricket Club 

Tuesday 16th June   Class 2 Godly Play 

Wednesday 17th June  Year 2 & 3 Kick Rounders - Ingleton 

Thursday 18th June  Football Team to Teesdale School 

Thursday 25th June  Year 5 & 6 Cricket Games - Staindrop Academy  

Friday 26th June   Class 2 & 3 to Hardwick Park - Orienteering & Maths Challenges 

Tuesday 3oth June  Sports Day 9.30 a.m. 

Friday 3rd July   Year 5 & 6 Performance - Church Hall  

6 & 7 July    Year 5 to Staindrop School - Curriculum Days 

Wednesday 8th July  Oases Survival Day - Whole School 

8,9 & 10 July   Year 6 to Staindrop School - Transition Days  

Tuesday 14th July   Whole School Trip  

Thursday 16th July  Ramshaw Big Walk and Picnic 

Friday 17th July   Break up for Summer Holidays 

Thursday 3rd September  Return to School 

Class 1 Trip 

On Wednesday 3rd of June, our Class 1 pupils will be visiting St. Mary’s 

Lighthouse.  They will need to wear clothes suitable for the weather and 

bring a waterproof coat. If it is hot and  sunny, a cap and sun cream would 

be advisable. We will set off soon after 9.00 a.m. and will return in time for 

the children to be  collected at 3.15 p.m.   

Whit Week 

A reminder to parents that 

we return to school on    

Monday 1st June. Hope you 

all enjoy the break. 

Pupil of the Week 

Class 1 William Banks  

Class 2 Quadkids Athletic Team  

Class 3 Amelia Appleby 

Well done to you all! 


